Data sheet
3VA63 400A Frame
Electronic Trip
Circuit Breakers
With global certifications including UL489, CSA22.2 and IEC 60947-2.
Find out more at usa.siemens.com/3VA
n	 UL489 - Molded Case Circuit Breakers
n	 UL486A - Wire connectors and solderless lugs for

Padlock device for the 3VA53/54/63/64 breaker 3VA9338-0LB11
3VA6 Accessories
Ordering Information
The catalog numbers listed here are for complete, non-interchangeable trip circuit breakers
without lugs.
For factory installed nut keepers (3VA94730QA00), change the 12th digit of the catalog
number to "2" (required to install a breaker in a panelboard or switchboard that has a
provision).  (For example, a 35KA @480VAC, 400A, 3-pole, 3VA63 with nut keepers would be
catalog number 3VA6340-5HL32-0AA0).
For factory installed standard line and load lugs, change the 12th digit to "6" (standard lugs
are identified in the lug table and footnotes in this section of the SpeedFax). (For example, a
35KA @480VAC, 400A, 3-pole, 3VA63 with lugs would be catalog number 3VA6340-5HL36-
0AA0).  Alternate connectors can be ordered separately for field installation.
3VA63 electronic trip circuit breakers are available with 100% ratings (up to 250A only in
this frame – 400A with 100% ratings can be purchased in the 600A frame). For 100% rated
electronic trip circuit breakers, change the 13th digit of the catalog number to the number
"2". (For example, a 35KA @480VAC, 400A, 3-pole, 100% rated 3VA63 would be catalog
number 3VA6340-5HL31-2AA0). Requires the use of rated lugs — see lug table below.
Connections for 75C wire for 3VA63
Type
Minimum
cable size
Maximum
cable size
Part Number
(kit of 3 lugs)
Part Number
(kit of 4 lugs)
Steel wrap around (Cu cable only) single cable lugsa 1/0 500 kcmil 3VA9473-0JA13 3VA9474-0JA13
Steel wrap around (Cu cable only)
single cable lugs with control wire tap 1/0 500 kcmil 3VA9473-0JH13 3VA9474-0JH13
Aluminum body lug (Cu/Al cable) single cable lugsae AWG 1 600 kcmil 3VA9373-0JB13 3VA9374-0JB13
Aluminum body lug with control wire tap
(Cu/Al cable) single cable lugsa AWG 1 600 kcmil 3VA9373-0JG13 3VA9374-0JG13
Aluminum body lug, 2 cables (Cu/Al cable) with
1 extended terminal cover 2/0 600 kcmil 3VA9473-0JJ23 3VA9474-0JJ23
Aluminum body lug, 2 cables (Cu/Al cable) with
control wire tap  and 1 extended terminal cover 2/0 600 kcmil 3VA9473-0JC23 3VA9474-0JC23
Distribution lug, 6 Cables (Cu/Al cable) with
1 extended terminal covera AWG 14 AWG 2 3VA9373-0JF60 3VA9374-0JF60
Copper body lug (Cu cable only) single cable lugsa AWG 1 600 kcmil 3VA9373-0JD13 3VA9374-0JD13
Copper body lug (Cu cable only) with
control wire tap single cable lugsa AWG 1 600 kcmil 3VA9373-0JK13 3VA9374-0JK13
Copper body lug, 2 cables (Cu cable only) with
1 extended terminal covera 2/0 600 kcmil 3VA9473-0JE23 3VA9474-0JE23
Copper body lug, 2 cables (Cu cable only) with control
wire tap  and 1 extended terminal covera 2/0 600 kcmil 3VA9473-0JL23 3VA9474-0JL23
Interrupting Ratings for 3VA63
Interrupting
Class
Breaker